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 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
 PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

        
Project Name: Northeast Cargo Taxilane NN Completion Phase 3     
 
Procurement Specialist:  Michael Azzo                  
 
Specification No:   1231615                Lead Department:    Aviation       

  
Conference Date:   Wednesday, January 5, 2022        Conference Location: Conference Call    

 

Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Matthew McGleam Department of Aviation ----- matthew.mcgleam@cityofchicago.org 

Tracy Walsh Department of Aviation ----- tracy.walsh@cityofchicago.org 

Sara Lee Connect Chicago Alliance ----- slee@connectchicagojv.com 

Michael Fox Connect Chicago Alliance ----- mfox@connectchicagojv.com 

Bill Trudeau Connect Chicago Alliance ----- btrudeau@connectchicagojv.com 

William Erickson Connect Chicago Alliance ----- werickson@connectchicagojv.com 

Mark Leipold Care Plus ----- mleipold@careplusllc.org 

Jennifer Garcia Department of Aviation ----- jennifer.garcia@cityofchicago.org 

Brad McMullen Connect Chicago Alliance ----- bmcmullen@connectchicagojv.com 

Jason Wachowiak Connect Chicago Alliance ----- jwachowiak@connectchicagojv.com 
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Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Nicholas Corkill Burns & McDonnell 847-446-4451 necorkill@burnsmcd.com 

Brian Quinlan Burns & McDonnell 847-446-4451 bquinlan@burnsmcd.com 

Laura Schlueter 
FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & 

Associates 
773-444-3474 lschlueter@fhpaschen.com 

Vicki Caruso 
FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & 

Associates 773-444-3474 vcaruso@fhpaschen.com 

Chris Fedro 
FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & 

Associates 
773-444-3474 cfedro@fhpaschen.com 

Abe Assaf Powers & Sons 219-949-3100 aassaf@powersandsons.com 

Scott Sanson MEADE 708-588-2509 sms@meade100.com 

Dominick Mulcrone MEADE 708-588-2509 dgm@meade100.com 

Mike Hancock MEADE 708-588-2509 mhancock@meade100.com 

Jack Herman MEADE 708-588-2509 jherman@meade100.com 

Nayl Dahdal S.A.M. Consultants, Inc 630-424-1200 ndahdal@samconsultants.us 

Dave Pierce Plote Construction, Inc. 847-628-6075 dpierce@plote.com 

Mark Messaglia Vulcan Materials Company 815-847-0226 messagliam@vmcmail.com 

Rocky Rossetti Walsh Construction  312-656-0798 rrossetti@walshgroup.com 

Clayton Ziller Walsh Construction 312-656-0798 cziller@walshgroup.com 
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Matt Teschke John Burns Construction Co. 708-638-7642 mteschke@jbcco.com 

Ulises Ruiz John Burns Construction Co. 708-638-7642 uriz@jbcco.com 

Karen Bloom Aldridge Group, LLC 847-247-5214 ggiovannetti@aldridgegroup.com 

William Watson Aldridge Group, LLC 847-247-5214 ggiovannetti@aldridgegroup.com 

Michael Chaffee Puretech Systems Inc. 262-939-0841 mike.chaffee@puretechsystems.com 

Jerzy Jaworski   
Accel Construction Services 

Group, LLC 
773-902-5296 jjaworski@acceldevgroup.com 

Howard Boress 
Newkirk Electric Associates, 

Inc. 
231-722-1691 hsboress@newkirk-electric.com 

Zachary Limon STAT Analysis Corporation 312-283-7675 zlimon@statanalysis.com 

Scott Faber Lindahl Brothers, Inc. 630-354-7633 sfaber@lindahlbros.com 

Ryan Morgan Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. 815 345-6877 ryan.morgan@holophane.com 

Matt Kovalsky Rausch Infrastructure, LLC 708-667-0165 mjkovalsky@rausch.llc 

Nick Eichenold 
Arrow Road Construction 
Company/Healy Asphalt 

Company, LLC 
847-472-7260 nicke@arrowroad.com 

Abdurahim Share 
Pinpoint Precision 

Engineering 
630-506-2105 a.share@pinpointpe.com 

Arif Shaikh 
Pinpoint Precision 

Engineering 
312-407-6346 arif@pinpointpe.com 
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Veronica Sifuentes Reyes Group 708-596-7100 veronicasifuentes@reyesgroup.com 

Frank Kazienko  Multi Electric Mfg., Inc. 773-722-9500 fkazienko@multielectric.com 

Kelly Gallagher Everlights 224-601-6070 kgallagher@everlights.com 

Jessica Ehresman Walsh Group 312-563-5681 Jlehresman@walshgroup.com 

Erik Logan Walsh Group 312-563-5681 elogan@walshgroup.com 

James Whitelow Witts Associates, Inc. 312-282-4551 jtwhitelow@wittsassociates.com 

Joseph Esposito Witts Associates, Inc. 312-282.4551 ----- 

Beth Grogan K-Five Construction Corp 630-257-5600 bethg@k-five.net 
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